

SB23-214

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Willford and Taggart

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 3, 2023, page
- 2 2, line 14, strike "4,341,584" and substitute "6,341,584".
- 3 Page 2, line 15, strike "2,092,618" and substitute "3,092,618".
- 4 Page 2, line 16, strike "2,248,966(I)" and substitute "3,248,966(I)".
- 5 Page 2, line 18, strike "\$337,499,570" and substitute "\$338,499,570".
- 6 Page 2, line 20, strike "7,624,195" and substitute "8,624,195".
- 7 Page 2, line 21, strike "818,068" and substitute "1,818,068".

**PURPOSE:** Increases by \$2.0 million total funds, including \$1.0 million General Fund and \$1.0 million federal funds, the appropriation to the Department of **Human Services** for outreach related to Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) administration. The federal funds are based on the assumption that the Department of **Human Services** will receive this amount of matching federal funds and are shown for informational purposes only. Additionally, the amendment increases by \$1.0 million General Fund the appropriation to the Department of **Public Health and Environment** for chronic disease and cancer prevention grants.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	0.0
Public Health and Environment	1,000,000	0	0	0	1,000,000	0.0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,000,000</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>\$1,000,000</b>	<b>\$3,000,000</b>	<b>0.0</b>

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*